Accordingly, the Group has estimated the incremental impact on Provision for Compensated absences to be Rs. 1.28 Crore on the basis of a valuation report of an independent actuary.
During the current quarter, 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) options under ‘Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited Employee Stock Benefit Scheme – 2023’ and 10,53,406 (Ten Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred
and Six) options under ‘Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme – 2013’, earlier granted, were lapsed. The Company has accordingly reversed previously recognized Employee
Stock Compensation cost.
The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, at its meeting held on October 2, 2025, granted:-

[...]

2/- each in the Company, at an exercise price of Rs. 170/- The Stock Options so granted, shall vest within two years beginning from October 3, 2026 the
first vesting date.
(2) Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme - 2013”, 10,53,406 (Ten Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Six) Stock Options, out of the lapsed Stock Options, granted
earlier, representing an equal number of equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each in the Company, at an exercise price of Rs. 170/- The Stock Options so granted, shall vest on October 3, 2026.

[...]

India and as such there is no separate reportable segment, as per the Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" specified under Section 133 of the Act.
During the current quarter, upon exercise of Stock options by the eligible employees, the Company had issued an aggregate of 300,617 (Three Lacs Six Hundred and Seventeen) Equity shares of face
value Rs. 2/- each. Consequent to the said allotment, the paid-up Equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 1,656,739,860/- divided into 828,369,930 Equity shares of face value Rs.
2/- each to Rs. 1,657,341,094/- divided into 828,670,547 Equity shares of face value Rs.